Race Date
October 12, 24

Bib No

2024 Big 11 Conference Championship

Name

Team - Northwood
Team Score (places): 77

7162
7161
7184
7175
7159
7186

O Ul WN PR

Luke Bodach
Josh Bodach
Grayson Rhoade
Micah Kauffman
Cooper Andrews
Trey Stichter

Team - Discovery
Team Score (places): 91

6879
6853
6842
6871
6869
6834
6874

~No ok wWDN PR

Jacob Sullivan
Quinton Kale
Thomas Eubank
Logan Petras
Owen Paul
Andrew Balthes
Liam Rogers

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places): 97

7278
7270
7243
7263
7268
7245
7256

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Michael Wassner
Kingston Pumel
William Bagwell
Zachary Meyers
Marshall Olesen
Alex Dahl

Colin Howard

Team - John Young
Team Score (places): 100

7042
7045
7050
7036
7049
7051
7046

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Jayden Ortiz
Jayden Sims

KJ Thomas-Davis
Marwan Farhan
Braden Sturgeon
Alex Watkins
Riley Singleton

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Grade

Overall
Place

o 0 O 00 0 O 00 ~N O 00 ~N 00 0 0 O 00 ~N O

0O ~N N 00 ~N 00 00

Race Results available at www.thtiming.com

10
11
14
20
22

(73)

15
18
19
36

@37

(39)

16
24
42

(47)

(49)

17
23
25
34

(35)

(38)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 10:48.40

10
21
35
55
77

(150)

10:42.54
10:43.46
10:47.60
10:52.48
10:55.90
12:23.33

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 10:49.48

3
18
36
55
91

(128)

(167)

10:20.88
10:48.25
10:50.21
10:52.47
11:15.60
11:19.05
11:19.65

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 10:54.69

7
15
31
55
97

(144)

(193)

10:41.13
10:41.94
10:48.96
10:56.71
11:24.71
11:38.70
11:40.13

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 10:50.80

18
41
66

100

(135)

(173)

10:15.62
10:50.04
10:56.46
10:57.71
11:14.19
11:15.41
11:19.65

10:42.54 0:00.00
21:26.00 0:00.92
32:13.60 0:05.06
43:06.08 0:09.94
54:01.98 0:13.36
1:06:25.31 1:40.79

10:20.88 0:00.00
21:09.13 0:27.37
31:59.34 0:29.33
42:51.81 0:31.59
54:07.41 0:54.72
1:05:26.46 0:58.17
1:16:46.11 0:58.77

10:41.13 0:00.00
21:23.07 0:00.81
32:12.03 0:07.83
43:08.74 0:15.58
54:33.45 0:43.58
1:06:12.15 0:57.57
1:17:52.28 0:59.00

10:15.62 0:00.00
21:05.66 0:34.42
32:02.12 0:40.84
42:59.83 0:42.09
54:14.02 0:58.57
1:05:29.43 0:59.79
1:16:49.08 1:04.03

10/12/24 11:15:09 AM



Race Date
October 12, 24

Bib No

2024 Big 11 Conference Championship

Name

Team - Northridge
Team Score (places): 101

7094
7079
7102
7078
7097
7080
7091

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Andyn McClane
Adam Ambers
Hudson Scott
Oliver Abbs
Ellis Payne

Eric Beechy
Benton Lott

Team - Wawasee
Team Score (places): 159

7296
7295
7297
7294
7292

ga b~ WN P

Jude Rhodes
Kolton Eaton
Deklyn Sizemore
Victor Blanco
Bronson Allen

Team - Elkhart
Team Score (places): 170

6907
6899
6901
6894
6897
6905
6904

~No o wWDN R

Dom Turner
Landon Haas
Matthias Hernandez
Jackson Balch
Ashton Fletcher
Preston Stoelting
Alvaro Paddilla

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places): 177

6931
6927
6932
6936
6934
6920
6925

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

Carson Kinsey
Jacob Griffith
Henry Mccormick
Alex Schlegel
Gabriel Oakley
Manuel Arredondo
Charles Granzow

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Grade

Overall
Place

00 00 00 00 00 ~ 00 o O 00 0 0 ~N O 00 00 0

~N 00 N O 0 0

Race Results available at www.thtiming.com

13
40
41

(56)

(61)

31
48
67

29
32
51
52

(53)

(66)

12
26
30
50
59

(60)

(68)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 10:51.01

2
7

20
60
101
(157)
(218)

10:19.47
10:22.23
10:47.00
11:21.86
11:24.51
11:50.45
11:58.57

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 11:11.63

4
13
44
92

159

10:21.68
10:41.94
11:07.70
11:39.93
12:06.89

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 11:12.17

6
35
67
118
170
(223)

(289)

10:22.29
11:05.45
11:10.46
11:40.71
11:41.95
11:42.96
12:06.20

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 11:17.44

12
38
68
118
177
(237)
(305)

10:45.71
10:58.34
11:05.65
11:40.54
11:56.96
11:58.17
12:07.69

10:19.47 0:00.00
20:41.70 0:02.76
31:28.70 0:27.53
42:50.56 1:02.39
54:15.07 1:05.04
1:06:05.52 1:30.98
1:18:04.09 1:39.10

10:21.68 0:00.00
21:03.62 0:20.26
32:11.32 0:46.02
43:51.25 1:18.25
55:58.14 1:45.21

10:22.29 0:00.00
21:27.74 0:43.16
32:38.20 0:48.17
44:18.91 1:18.42
56:00.86 1:19.66
1:07:43.82 1:20.67
1:19:50.02 1:43.91

10:45.71 0:00.00
21:44.05 0:12.63
32:49.70 0:19.94
44:30.24 0:54.83
56:27.20 1:11.25
1:08:25.37 1:12.46
1:20:33.06 1:21.98

10/12/24 11:15:09 AM



2024 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date

October 12, 24 Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Conord Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 189 Average Time: 11:22.18
1 6776 Sam Kratzer 8 27 27 11:01.59 11:01.59 0:00.00
2 6774 Ethan Hernandez 7 28 55 11:04.71 22:06.30 0:03.12
3 6778 Hayden Meyer 7 43 98 11:33.24 33:39.54 0:31.65
4 6782 Cam Walter 8 45 143 11:35.07 45:14.61 0:33.48
5 6781 Abel Russell 8 46 189 11:36.28 56:50.89 0:34.69
6 6771 Moises Chavez 7 (65) (254) 12:05.67 1.08:56.56 1:04.08
7 6784 Jake Yoder 8 (69) (323) 12:09.70 1:21:06.26 1:08.11
Team - Jimtown Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 245 Average Time: 11:39.71
1 7000 Parker Verhoeve 7 21 21 10:53.69 10:53.69 0:00.00
2 7002 Kylan Washington 8 54 75 11:48.20 22:41.89 0:54.51
3 6999 Samson Tefft 8 55 130 11:49.66 34:31.55 0:55.97
4 6996 Caleb Seger 7 57 187 11:51.68 46:23.23 0:57.99
5 6991 Oscar Madgrigal-Avalos 6 58 245 11:55.33 58:18.56 1:.01.64
6 6990 Jack Joldersma 7 (72) (317) 12:18.20 1:10:36.76 1:24.51
7 6997 Zach Seger 8 (74) (391) 12:33.86 1:23:10.62  1:40.17
Team - Grissom Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 266 Average Time: 11:46.56
1 6969 Paul Jaquay 8 33 33 11:12.16 11:12.16 0:00.00
2 6975 Joseph Teddy 8 44 77 11:34.46 22:46.62 0:22.30
3 6978 Xavier Ziegert 8 62 139 11:58.70 34:45.32 0:46.54
4 6958 Cameron Brunton 7 63 202 12:02.42 46:47.74 0:50.26
5 6962 Leo Grimm 8 64 266 12:05.06 58:52.80 0:52.90
6 6970 Austin Johnson 6 (70) (336) 12:09.92 1:11:.02.72 0:57.76
7 6968 Erik Jaquay 8 (71) (407) 12:11.34 1:23:14.06  0:59.18

Race Results available at www.thtiming.com

10/12/24 11:15:09 AM



